
KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION OF CAREER COLLEGES & SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 02.2020 

291 N. Hubbards Lane, Suite 172-243   |   Louisville, KY  40207 

 
 

KACCS PRESIDENT  

Chris Ernst 
Vice President of Operations 

Sullivan University 

3101 Bardstown Road 
Louisville, KY 40205 

502.213.8210 
cernst@sctd.edu 

Board Appointment: 8/13 

Term 2, renewal 2019 
 

Tom Cropper 
Principal/Director of Career Services  
MedQuest College 

1575 Winchester Road, Suite 110 

Lexington, KY 40505 
859.554.3919, ext. 305 

trcropper@medquestcollege.edu  
Board Appointment: 6/17 

Term 1, renewal 2020 

Dr. Jay D. Marr 
Chief Executive Officer 
Sullivan University 

3101 Bardstown Road 

Louisville, KY 40205 
502.456.6504 

jmarr@sullivan.edu  
Board Appointment: 8/14 

Term 2, renewal 2020 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Brenda Evans 
College Director 

Employment Solutions, Inc. / College for 
Technical Education  

1165 Centre Parkway, Suite 120 
Lexington, KY  40514 

859.272.5225 ext. 135 

bevans@cte.edu 
Board Appointment: 2/15  

Term 2, renewal 2020 
 

Sarah Clark 
Campus Director 
Emergency Medical Training 

Professionals 
1141 Red Mile Road, Suite 101 

Lexington, KY  40504 
859.327.3687 

sarah@emtpky.com 

Term 1, renewal 2022 

Katie Mahan 
Senior Account Manager 
McGraw-Hill Education 

3794 Arbor Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45255 

513.532.5694 
katie.mahan@mheducaton.com   

Board Appointment: 8/17 

Term 1, renewal 2019 

TREASURER 

Brett Weber 
Chief Operations Officer 

ATA College 

10200 Linn Station Rd. Ste.110 
Louisville, KY 40223 

502.371.8330, ext.1358 
bweber@ata.edu 

Board Appointment: 6/13 
Term 2, renewal 2019 

 

Robin Boughey 
Executive Director 
MedQuest College 

400 Blankenbaker Parkway, Ste. 100 

Louisville, KY 40243 
502.245.6177 

rboughey@medquestcollege.edu 
Board Appointment: 8/16 

Term 1, renewal 2019 

Di Tran 
CEO 
Louisville Beauty Academy 

1049 Bardstown Road 

Louisville, KY 40204 
502.625.5531 

ditran@gmail.com 
Board Appointment: 12/19 

Term 1, renewal 2022 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Cindy Landry 
Director of Accreditation & Compliance 

ATA College 
10180 Linn Station Rd., Ste. A-200 

Louisville, KY 40223 
502.371.8330, ext. 1363 

clandry@ata.edu 

Term 3, expires 2021 

Diane Wolfer 
President & CEO 

Beckfield College 

16 Spiral Drive 
Florence, KY  41042 

859.371.9393 
dwolfer@beckfield.edu 

Board appointment 2.2020 

Term 1, renewal 2021 

Stuart Grinell  
VP of Business Development 

Ambassador Education Solutions 

631.770.1010, ext. 1089 
sgrinell@ambassadored.com  

Board Appointment: 8/17 
Term 1, renewal 2019 

Joel Musgrove 
Campus President 

University of Fairfax 
1813 E Main St. 

Salem, VA 24153 
(888) 980-9151 

jmusgrove@ufairfax.edu 
Term 1, expires 2021 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Anthony S. Bieda 
291 N. Hubbards Lane 

Suite 172-243 

Louisville, KY 40207 
703.399.9172 

ed.kaccs@gmail.com 
  

LEGISLATIVE LIAISON 

Greg Brotzge 
1610 Parkridge Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40214 

502.363.1050 
502.819.6780 (cell) 

gbrotzge@impactgovrelations.com 
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